



Sekisui House Selected in DJSI World and DJSI Asia Pacific Indices and Represented as Industry Leader

Sekisui House, Ltd. has been selected as an index component of the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices World Index (DJSI World), a leading stock index for environmental, social, and governance (ESG) investment, for the fifth consecutive year. This year 323 companies (including 39 from Japan) were selected from among about 3,500 major companies around the world. Sekisui House was also selected as an index component of the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific) for the fourth year in a row.

Moreover, Sekisui House achieved the highest score in the homebuilding industry to which it belongs and was named as industry leader.

- > Selected as an index component of the DJSI World, a leading stock index for ESG investment, for the fifth consecutive year
- > Also selected as an index component of the DJSI Asia Pacific for the fourth year in a row
- > Named as industry leader

The DJSI evaluates corporate sustainability according to economic, environmental, and social criteria based on scores resulting from the SAM Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA), a survey conducted by SAM, which is

Dow Jones
Sustainability Indices

Powered by the S&P Global CSA

part of US-based S&P Global. Taking account of market capitalization, this index selects companies with outstanding levels of sustainability in their respective industries for the DJSI World.

These indices are recognized as being among the most influential for institutional investors who place emphasis on non-financial information such as ESG information. In the conduct of our business, Sekisui House positions survey items for an index component of the DJSI World as an important objective measure for enhancing the level of our ESG management.

Contact

Public Relations - Sekisui House, Ltd.

Link to Inquiry Form TEL: Osaka +81-6-6440-3021 / Tokyo +81-3-5575-1740

Recognizing ESG efforts as a key management issue, this year Sekisui House launched an ESG Management Promotion Headquarters. We will continue to proactively disclose numerical targets, results, and other relevant information, and the entire group will strive to create a sustainable society with the aim of being a leading company in ESG management.

Reference

Sustainability Report 2020, which introduces Sekisui House's ESG initiatives.

https://www.sekisuihouse.co.jp/english/company/sustainable/2020/

About Sekisui House

Founded in 1960, Sekisui House, Ltd. is one of world's largest homebuilders and an international diversified developer, with cumulative sales of over 2 Million homes¹. Based in Osaka, Sekisui House has over two-hundred consolidated subsidiaries and affiliates², over twenty-thousand employees³ and is listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Nagoya Stock Exchange.

Sekisui House aims to create homes and communities that improve with time and last for generations. With "Love of Humanity" as its Corporate Philosophy, Sekisui House believes that homes should offer comfort, security and peace of mind for residents, while maintaining harmony with the environment and its surroundings. Sekisui House has sustainability as a core corporate target and is now the global leader in the construction of net-zero-energy homes with more than fifty-thousands⁴ of them built since the product was launched in 2013. In 2009, Sekisui House expanded into several new international markets and now operates in the United States, China, Singapore, Australia and the United Kingdom.

- *1; 2,468,686 homes delivered
- *2; 276 consolidated subsidiaries and affiliates
- *3; 26,258 employees
- *4; 50,518 net-zero-energy homes

All above figures as of January 31, 2020